TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Purina Mills, LLC		11/06/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC	
Street Address:	4001 Lexington Avenue N.	
City:	Arden Hills	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1671289	#100
Registration Number:	1671288	#200
Registration Number:	1000013	ACCURATION
Registration Number:	1332477	ACCU-START
Registration Number:	1823065	ACHIEVER
Registration Number:	1951922	AGRI PRIDE
Registration Number:	1661015	ANIMAX
Registration Number:	4682665	ANTLER ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2728241	ANTLERMAX
Registration Number:	2146480	AQUAMAX
Registration Number:	1099228	BIR
Registration Number:	1169535	BIR
Registration Number:	2713226	CARDINALS' CUISINE
Registration Number:	0875024	COMPENSATOR
Registration Number:	1751462	COMPLETE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4836336	CORNERSTONE
Registration Number:	1884561	CORNERSTONE
Registration Number:	2423348	DYMAXION
Registration Number:	1854803	ENRICH BITS
	•	TRADEMARK

900523998 **REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0560**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2241376	EQUINE ADULT
Registration Number:	2041367	EQUINE JUNIOR
Registration Number:	3160201	EQUINE MERIT
Registration Number:	2048921	EQUINE SENIOR
Registration Number:	2645949	EXCLUSIVE
Registration Number:	1941783	FARM CLUB
Registration Number:	3402842	FELINE MEDLEY
Registration Number:	1696376	FIBER-PLUS
Registration Number:	2802210	FINCHES' FEAST
Registration Number:	3045750	FINISHING TOUCH
Registration Number:	2948695	FINISHING TOUCH
Registration Number:	2674601	FITTER'S EDGE
Registration Number:	4395949	FITTER'S EDGE
Registration Number:	3997060	FLOCK BLOCK
Registration Number:	2907315	FLOCK RAISER
Registration Number:	0768468	
Registration Number:	0881370	GRASS STRETCHER
Registration Number:	2578512	GROWENA
Registration Number:	3738781	GROWENA
Registration Number:	2574556	HEALTHY HEARTS
Registration Number:	0997262	HIGH OCTANE
Registration Number:	5412615	HIGH OCTANE
Registration Number:	2221955	HI-VAP
Registration Number:	2584971	HORSEMAN'S EDGE
Registration Number:	1668718	HORSEPOWER
Registration Number:	2828540	IM INTAKE MODIFYING TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2187936	IMPACT
Registration Number:	2995004	IMPACT
Registration Number:	0312977	LAYENA
Registration Number:	3355998	LEANMETRICS
Registration Number:	2762898	LEANMETRICS
Registration Number:	2657240	NICKER MAKERS
Registration Number:	5412966	OMOLENE
Registration Number:	1150586	OMOLENE #100
Registration Number:	1150583	OMOLENE #200
Registration Number:	1150584	OMOLENE #300
Registration Number:	3732643	OMOLENE #400
Registration Number:	5326970	OMOLENE #500

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4482439	POWERFILL
Registration Number:	2759964	PRE-FRESHSTART
Registration Number:	2759744	PREMIUM PICNIC
Registration Number:	1847437	PREPARE
Registration Number:	2421460	RACE READY
Registration Number:	1947611	RANCH HAND
Registration Number:	2595963	REGIONAL RECIPE
Registration Number:	2496438	START & GROW
Registration Number:	4454771	START & GROW
Registration Number:	3054455	STARTENA
Registration Number:	1749545	STRATEGY
Registration Number:	2846851	SUNFRESH
Registration Number:	1991000	SUPER-EXT
Registration Number:	1516985	SUPPL-MINERAL
Registration Number:	1265336	SUP-R-BLOCK
Registration Number:	1163985	SUP-R-LIX
Registration Number:	3101480	SUSTAINED ENERGY SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1488086	TUFF-STUFF
Registration Number:	3230452	ULTIUM
Registration Number:	2051477	ULTRA CARE
Registration Number:	3124432	ULTRACARE
Registration Number:	2725704	WATER SHIELD
Registration Number:	3085302	WIND & RAIN
Registration Number:	2926001	WIND AND RAIN
Registration Number:	2586620	WOODPECKER'S WISH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6513754017

Email: lkinsky@landolakes.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kinsky

Address Line 1: 4001 Lexington Avenue N.

Address Line 4: Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FEED
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kinsky
SIGNATURE:	/lck/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Trademark Assignment from Purina Mills, LLC to Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment from Purina Mills, LLC to Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment from Purina Mills, LLC to Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment from Purina Mills, LLC to Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Purina Mills, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a limited liability company under the laws Delaware with a mailing address at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126 is the owner of US Trademarks listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC (hereafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company under the laws Delaware with a mailing address at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126 is desirous of confirming that it has acquired from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the said Trademark, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by the Trademark.

Purina Mills, LLC

Name: Katherine M. Lichty

Title: Secretary

Date: 11/6/2019

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REG NO	GOODS
#100	1671289	31 Non-medicated Horse Feed
#200	1671288	31 Horse Feed
A NAME YOU CAN TRUST. A DIFFERENCE		
YOU CAN SEE.	3840946	31 Animal feed
ACCURATION	1000013	31 Livestock feed
ACCU-START	1332477	31 Poultry Feed
ACHIEVER	1823065	31 Animal Feed
AGRI PRIDE	1951922	31 Animal Feed
ANIMAX	1661015	31 Animal feed
ANTLERMAX	2728241	31 Animal feed
AQUAMAX	2146480	31 Fish food
BIR	1099228	5 Animal Feed Supplement
BIR	1169535	31 Animal Feed
CARDINALS' CUISINE	2713226	31 Wild Bird Food
COMPENSATOR	875024	31 Livestock feed supplements
COMPLETE ADVANTAGE	1751462	31 Animal feed
CORNERSTONE	4836336	31 Animal feed
CORNERSTONE	1884561	5 Medicated Animal Feed
DYMAXION	2423348	5 Medicated Animal Feed
ENRICH BITS	1854803	31 Animal Feed
EQUINE ADULT	2241376	31 Horse Feed
EQUINE JUNIOR	2041367	31 Horse Feed
EQUINE SENIOR	2048921	31 Animal Feed
EXCLUSIVE	2645949	31 Pet food
FARM CLUB	1941783	31 Animal Feed
FELINE MEDLEY	3402842	31 Cat Food and Cat Treats
FIBER-PLUS	1696376	31 Animal Feed
FINCHES' FEAST	2802210	31 Wild bird food
FINISHING TOUCH	3045750	5 Medicated animal feed
		31 Cattle feed for cattle raised primarily
FINISHING TOUCH	2948695	for milk or meat production
FITTER'S EDGE	2674601	31 Cattle feed
FITTER'S EDGE	4395949	5 medicated animal feed

FLOCK BLOCK	3997060	31 Animal feed
		31 Agricultural Animal Feed; Namely
FLOCK RAISER	2907315	Poultry Feed
FOUR SQUARE DESIGN	768,468	31 Livestock Feed
GRASS STRETCHER	881370	31 Livestock feed
GROWENA	2578512	31 Animal feed
GROWENA	3738781	5 Medicated Animal Feed
HEALTHY HEARTS	2574556	31 Bird food
HIGH OCTANE	0997262	5 Medicated Hog Feed
HIGH OCTANE	5412615	5 Medicated and non-medicated animal feed supplements
HI-VAP	2221955	31 Animal Feed
HORSEMAN'S EDGE	2584971	31 Animal Feed
HORSEPOWER IM INTAKE MODIFYING TECHNOLOGY &	1668718	31 Horse Feed
DESIGN	2828540	31 Animal feed
IMPACT	2187936	31 Animal feed
IMPACT	2995004	5 Medicated Animal Feed
LAYENA	312,977	31 Non-medicated Poultry Feed
LEANMETRICS	3355998	5 Medicated animal feed
LEANMETRICS	2762898	31 Agricultural Animal Feed Products
NICKER MAKERS	2657240	31 Horse Treats
NICKER MAKERS HORSE TREATS & DESIGN	4508262	31 Horse Treats
OMOLENE	5412966	31 Animal feed
OMOLENE #100	1150586	31 Horse Feed
OMOLENE #200	1150583	31 Horse Feed
OMOLENE #300	1150584	31 Horse Feed
OMOLENE #400	3732643	31 Animal feed
POWERFILL	4482439	31 Animal feed
PRE-FRESHSTART	2759964	31 Animal Feed
PREMIUM PICNIC	2759744	31 Wild Bird Food
PREPARE	1847437	31 Animal Feed
RACE READY	2421460	31 Horse Feed
RANCH HAND	1947611	31 Animal Feed
REGIONAL RECIPE	2595963	31 Wild Bird Food
ROLLING ACRES	2376088	31 Animal Feed
START & GROW	2496438	31 Poultry Feed
START & GROW	4454771	5 medicated animal feed

1	1	
STARTENA	3054455	31 Animal feed
STRATEGY	1749545	31 Animal feed
SUNFRESH	2846851	31 Poultry Feed
SUPER-EXT	1991000	31 Animal Feed
SUPPL-MINERAL	1516985	5 Animal Feed Supplement
SUP-R-BLOCK	1265336	5 Animal Feed Supplement
SUP-R-LIX LOGO	1163985	31 Animal Feed Supplement
SUSTAINED ENERGY SYSTEM	3101480	31 Agricultural animal feed for horses
		5 Animal nutritional supplements,
TUFF-STUFF	1488086	namely, feedlot supplements for cattle
ULTIUM	3230452	31 Agricultural Animal Feed
ULTRA CARE	2051477	31 Animal feed
ULTRACARE	3124432	5 Medicated Animal Feed
WATER SHIELD	2725704	31 Animal Feed
WIND & RAIN	3085302	5 Medicated Animal Feed
WIND AND RAIN	2926001	31 Non-Medicated Animal Feed
WOODPECKER'S WISH	2586620	31 Wild Bird Food

RECORDED: 11/20/2019